# 900218189 03/23/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Conversion     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Gigle Networks Inc. |          | 10/28/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Gigle Networks LLC                  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 160 Greentree Drive                 |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 101                           |  |
| City:             | Dover, County of Kent               |  |
| State/Country:    | DELAWARE                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 19904                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77755125 | XTENDNET  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 (949) 760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BROC.844T          |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Susan M. Natland   |
| Signature:              | /Susan M. Natland/ |
| Date:                   | 03/23/2012         |

Total Attachments: 1

source=BROC.844T Conversion Cert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0242

OF \$40.00 ///55125

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations FILED 04:43 PM 10/28/2011 SRV 111147476 - 4078576 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GIGLE NETWORKS INC. **CONVERTING TO** GIGLE NETWORKS LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Gigle Networks Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is "Gigle Networks Inc."

SECOND: The Company was initially incorporated in the State of Delaware on December 16, 2005.

THIRD: The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion is Delaware.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware limited liability company upon conversion shall be "Gigle

Networks LLC."

FIFTH: The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been

approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State

of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company and does hereby verify and affirm, under penalty of perjury, that this Certificate of Conversion is the act and deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true as of this 28th day of October, 2011.

Gigle Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: DeAnn Fairfield Work

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SFODMS/6634623.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/23/2012